
To:​ ​ West Northfield Board of Education 
From:​​ Dr. Erin K. Murphy, Superintendent of Schools 
Date:​ ​ April 23, 2021 
Subject:​ Recommended Schedule for FY22 Board Meetings 
 
 
Location of In-Person Board Meetings: ​  

●​ Field Middle School Learning Center 
 
Dates for FY22 Board Meetings 

●​ 7:00 PM, Thursday, July 15, 2021 
●​ 7:00 PM, Thursday, August 26, 2021  

Need at least 30 days between the August and September BOE meetings for budget 
●​ 7:00 PM, Thursday, September 30, 2021 
●​ 7:00 PM, Thursday, October 28, 2021 
●​ 7:00 PM, Wednesday, November 17, 2021 

Need at least 20 days between the November and December BOE meetings for levy 
●​ 7:00 PM, Thursday, December 16, 2021 
●​ 7:00 PM, Thursday, January 20, 2022 
●​ 7:00 PM, Thursday, February 24, 2022     
●​ 7:00 PM, Thursday, March 17, 2022         
●​ 7:00 PM, Tuesday, April 19, 2022          

Need at least 45 days between the April BOE meeting and the last day of the school year for 
non-renewal and reduction-in-force.   

●​ 7:00 PM, Thursday, May 19, 2022 
●​ 7:00 PM, Thursday, June 9, 2022 

  
  
 


